SB0790/483625/1

BY: Finance Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 790</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Klausmeier" and substitute "Senators Klausmeier and Ellis".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with ", INCLUDING" in line 10 down through "SERVICES" in line 13; in line 23, strike "(I)"; and strike beginning with "THAT" in line 24 down through "SECTION" in line 28.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 3 through line 8 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in lines 9, 12, and 30, strike "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively, and substitute "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively; in line 9, strike "(F)" and substitute "(E)"; in line 22, after "SERVICES;" insert "<u>OR</u>"; and strike beginning with "ESTABLISH" in line 23 down through "(3)" in line 25.

On page 5, in line 6, strike "(H)" and substitute "(G)".